

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.118 OF 2021
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.706 OF 2020**

Shailesh Navnitlal Jariwala	...Plaintiff
V/S	
Dipika Nilkamal Jayswal	...Defendant

Mr. D. V. Saroj for Plaintiff.
Mr. Rammani Upadhyay for Defendant.

**CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA, J.
DATED : 26th OCTOBER, 2021.**

P.C.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2. Testamentary Petition has been converted into the Testamentary Suit No.118 of 2021. The parties were to exchange their issues to be framed in the said Testamentary Suit. The parties have not exchanged their issues and have sought for time.

3. In view thereof, the Plaintiff and the Defendant shall exchange their draft issues within a period of two weeks from today.

4. The matter is listed on 22nd November 2021 for framing of issues and for further directions.

(R. I. CHAGLA, J.)