

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.118 OF 2021
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.706 OF 2020**

Shailesh Navnitlal Jariwala

.. Plaintiff

Versus

Dipika Nilkamal Jayswal

.. Defendant

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.10677 OF 2022
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.118 OF 2021**

-
- Mr. D. V. Saroj, Advocate for Petitioner / Plaintiff
 - Mr. D. T. Tiwari i./by Mr. R. M. Upadhyay, Advocate for Respondent / Defendant
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 24, 2023

P.C.:

. Stand over to **21st August, 2023**. To be placed under the caption 'For filing Consent Terms'.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2023.07.25
11:53:03
+0530