

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 118 OF 2021

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 706 OF 2020

Shailesh Navnitlal Jariwala

....PETITIONER

V/S

Dipika Nilkamal Jayswal

....RESPONDENT

Mr.D.V.Saroj for Petitioner

Mr.Ram Upadhyay for Defendant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 24th August, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/09/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)